NaTioNAL COTTONSEED PrRODUCTS ASSOCIATION, INC.
Established 1897
ZAOSOU;LiLizSAvE. MEMPHIS, TENN. P.0O.BOX 12023
asliz

April 10, 1975

Dr. Billy Caldwell, Staff Scientist
National Program Staff

U.S.DA. =:ARsS%

Plant and Entomological Sciences
Beltsville, Maryland 20705

Dear Billy:

Since you are working with the Exchange Program with the Russian delegation
on agriculture, | wish to call your attention to a situation that requires imme-
diate action., At the Sixth International Sunflower Conference Executive Commit=-
tee held in Bucharest, Romania, on July 22, Dr, N. Dvoryadkin informed the Exec-
utive Council that the U,S.S.R, was prepared to organize the Seventh International
Sunflower Conference which would be held in Kransodar in July of 1976, The Coun-
cil accepted the invitation. Academician Turbin was nominated to be chairman of
the Seventh International Sunflower Conference but was unable to accept., We were
to await further proposals from the U.S,S.R. with regard to the nomination of this
representative,

As you know, an International Sunflower Association was formed with an Exec-
utive Committee naming A. V., Vranceanu, President; J. R. Jensma of the Netherlands,
Secretary-General-Treasurer; N, Turbin, U.S.S.R.; A. Cauderon, France; N, S, Maini,
France; and Dalton E, Gandy, U,S.A. These are the following questions that must be
answered immediately by the ministry of Agriculture in the U.S.S.R., or the Commit~-
tee must make plans to hold the Seventh International Sunflower Conference at an-
other location:

Who is the chairman of the Seventh International Sunflower Sonference?
Who is to be Secretary of the Seventh International Sunflower Conference?
What are the dates for the Conference?
An announcement of the Conference must be issued to each member country of
the Council:
a, for the scientist to prepare papers for presentation; and
b, so the individual countries may place in their scientific magazines
and publications a notice of this International meeting,
- Program Committee to be established, plans for screening of scientific
papers to maintain quality of papers presented,
- Mail to each individual who attended the Sixth International Sunflower Con-
ference an announcement or information bulletin not later than July 1, 1975
showing:
a, dates of conference;
b, registration fee, to include one copy of the conference proceedings;
c. room reservation blanks giving room prices, etc, with hotel categories
deluxs, A, B, or C;
d. post conference tour;
e. program for ladies; and
f. the official languages to be used,




Dr. Billy Caldwell =2~ April 10, 1975

| have been very much concerned that there is no communication from the chair-
man of the Sixth International Sunflower Conference, | have over fifty letters
requesting information on how to acquire a copy of the proceedings from the Sixth
International Sunflower Conference, the person to place an order with and at what
price per copy. For those attending or planning to attend, communications must
be improved to keep those individuals and countries interested in promoting the
welfare of the sunflower industry,

Sincerely,
Dalton E, Gandy, Member

Executive Committee
International Sunflower Conference

DEG:dls
cc: Dr, J. R. Jensma, the Netherlands
Dr. N. Dvoryadkin, U.,S.S.R.
Dr. A, Cauderon, France
Dr. A. V. Vranceanu, Roumanie
Mr. N. S. Maini, India
Dr.. N. Turbing UJS.S.Rs




USSR NATIONAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

"30th" April 1975

Mr. D.E.Gandy

1834 Hunters Creek
Privememphis, Tenn.
38 138

USA

Dear. Sir,

We inform you that the USSR Ministry of Agriculture
has nominated the USSR National Organizing Committee of
the VII Intermational Sunflower Conference to be held in
Kragnodar on 28 June-2July, 1976. The Staff: of the Commi-
tee is the following:

T.N.KUZNETSOV,
Deputy MNinister ~  Chairman
of Agricul ture

A.S.NAVOLOTSKIJ
Head,

Main Office of
the USSR Ministry
of Agriculture

N.I.DVORYADKIN
Director,

Al11-Union Research
Institute of 0il Crops

- Vice-Chairman

- Secretary-General

At present, all the necessary information is under prepa-
ration and will be sent to all persons who are interested
in the Conference in proper time.

Sincerely, N.I,Dvoryadkin,
Secretary-General

Bpos”
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NaTiONAL COTTONSEED PrODUCTS ASSOCIATION, INC.
Established 1897

SUITE s28 MAIL ADDRESS
2400 POPLAR AVE. MEMPHIS, TENN. P.0O.BOX 12023
3sli2
May 19, 1975 \ 0 T ST

Dr. Billy Caldwell

Staff Scientist, Oilseed Crops A i o 1
U. S. Dept. of Agriculture - ARS = i §r # Vg
National Program Staff /",v)":)"kww" i\ !
Beltsville, Md 20705 AN S

,/’\‘,:’.‘» v
Dear Billy: (4 V(u X

It appears that your suggestion for a letter requesting im-/////
mediate information on the dates, etc., on the 7th International yv
sunflower Conference was successful. A copy of a letter from
N. I. Dvoryadkin is enclosed.

| think it would be desirable to pass this information on
to various magazines, USDA, Calendar of Events, etc.

Congressman Poage said that Mr. Foley was pleased with our
presentation and from reports he received from Agricultural Com-
mittee Members attending, they were impressed with this potential
new alternate cash crop.

Sincerely,

i),

(e

Dalton E. Gandy
Agronomist
DEG:rm
Attachment

cc: Ralph Taylor
Marvin Klevberg
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_ ARFA
Northeast
Lake States
Corn Belt
Northern Plains
Atlantic
Southern
Delta
Southern Plains

United States

ARS/PACS/5/8/75

1939-40
14.5
16.3
19.4
11
12.4

6.3
11.8
7.3

18.4

1941-50
16

16

17
9.7

19,5

YIELD OF SOYBEANS

1941-60
17.8
18.8
22.6
14.8
18
16.2
18.9
6 o

21

1951-60
19.6
19.6
23.9
15.3
20.2
16.7

1955

21.9

1961-67
21
21.2
27
20.8
22

21,6
21.9
21.7

24.5

1968-73
24.9
25.5
31.4
23.9
24
20.8
23
23

27.4

1974

27.4

20.9

22.9

21.3

26.8

23.5
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L. L. Jansen, Program Analyst

Plant Sciences, PACS
GPO : 1964 OF —742-053 FORM AD-514 (8-64)




Summary of ARS Research on Plant Nutrition and Metabolism

FY 1975
FY 1971 FY 1972 FY 1973 FY 1974 (planned)
Nature of Research § 000 SMY's S 000 sSMY's §$ 000 SMY's $ 000 SMY's $ 000 SMY's
Soil fertility and
management practicesl/ 1,926.4 31.2 2,136.5 37.8 2,010.3 36.1 2,100.9 34.9 2,466.9 32.5
Nutrition - specific crops:
Citrus 78.9 1.0 77,5 1.0 92.1 1.0 167.8 2.0 190.7 2.4
Apples and pears 32.6 0.7 52.9 1.0 55.7 1.0 5710 0.9 67.9 0.9
Berries - - - - 11.4° 0.2 20.5 0.2 12,0 0.2
Tree nuts 8.5 0.2 10.3 0.2 11.6 0.2 10.8 0.2 11.5 0.2
Tobacco 191.5 3.6 205.8 . 183.1 3.4 190.3 3.8 195.0 3.8
Pastures - — - - -— - 16.9 0.2 17.8 0.2
Subtotal - crops 311.5 5.5 346.5 5.8 353.9 5.8 463.4 7.3 494.9 7.7
Other nutrition research: .
Weed competition - soybeans 13.4 0.4 18.9 0.4 18.1 0.4 18.9 0.4 22.4 0.4
Pesticide effects on plant
nutrition and metabolism 120.2 ° 1.9 134.4 1.9 125.5 1.9 171.3 2.4 157.6 2.0
Aquatic weeds 3.5 0.0 6.6 0.0 14.0 0.2 11.1 0.2 12.1 0.2
Nutritional control of oilseed
processing & product quality 20.8 0.5 40.5 0.8 55.9 0.8 69.3 1.1 93.6 1.3
Revegetation of disturbed areas - - - - - - - - 15.8 0.3
Plant-soil-atmosphere relations - - 16.6 0.2 17.5 0.2 17.2 9.2 18.7 < 0.2
Subtotal - other 157.9 2.8 217.0 3.3 231.0 3.5 287.8 4.3 320.2 4.4
Grand Total - Nutrition Research 2,395.8 39.5 2,700.0 46.9 2,595.2 45.4 2,852.1 46.5 3,282.0 44.6

1/Includes all research in the ARS Researc!
fertilizers, crop residues, animal wastes,
are limited to proportions classified under Science 0912,

Research Information System (CRIS

).

and better soil management practices;

h Activity on "Maintenance of soil fertility by use of
" all other lines of research

Y"Plant nutrition and metabolism," in the Current

ARS/PACS/11j
5/6/75
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USSR to USA

1. R& %

Study of the experience in organization
and management of agricultural research
and the introduction of its achievements
into production. 4/20%

Sunday, March 30-Saturday, April 19

e

2. ESgig rz-ibusiness
Locaticn and Specialization of Agricultural
Firzms, £.20
Friday, spril 4-Thursday, April 24
{} 1“;\\.)&“-’5
(:N"?QPP & T Participation in the International
2\ o ¥ A /1
Av Symposium on Vaste Management. 3/15
Friday, April 11-Saturday, April 26

4/20

¥ 9-Thursday,

L Vs

2 " Inir=1 Seience

1 ~:)’ Sthd., of iarge AI Centers. "4/2C
Friday Mey 1é6-Thursday, Juné }

May 29

TEAMS FCR 1975

March
ik
s

April
May / . 2
3.
/N0, -

' livestock.

Ye)5 - 75"

\\

\\

USA to USSR

ECONCMIC

Study of the questions of production and
use of feed for livestock and poultry. 5/20
March 24-April 11 or March 31-April 18

ECONCMIC ILibrery

Study of the information systems of the Cen~
tral Agricultural Library and VASXNIL.2/10
March 17-31

animal Science
tudy of methods of diagncsis and prophy-
laxis of infections and other diceases of

5/30




USSR to USA

AT

th ECCHCVIC WORKING GRCUP ¥
Proposed dates by USSR side
Friday, May 23-Thursday, June 5

I
50
6, AT Plent Science WA
“ﬁkﬁ;gﬁituay‘of genetics, breeding, and agro-
+e*techniques in forage and grasses. 4/20
Friday, June 6-Thursday, June 256

W<t
Niadl

R & T Livestock
Study of the newest achievements in feed-
ing livestock. 4/20

~ Friday, June 20-Thursday, July 10

8. 2C usir

Vegetable Oils, Technology and Economics
of Production and Usage. 4/20

Fricday, July 4-Thursday, July 24

28]

. & T Zice Cultivation

Study of selection and technology in culti-
vating rice end the use of irrigation. 4/20
*Thursday, July 17-Wednesday, Aucust 6

e T@M«LQCWN

*

: - Lt
T Plant Science
cation of Cenetic
Crgenization of
y, sugust'1-Thursday, August 21

US4 to USSR

June
Working Group.
n organization
ural research
ts achlevements

, SCONG-IC Econ. Info.
Study of the econemic aspects of the pro-
+

and feed grains, 3/20

ducticn of winter wnea
June 16~Jjuly 5

July
€. ZCCUCYIC Eecon. Info.
Study of the econcmic aspects of the pro-
3/20
59 using permanently
dg} of the utilization
August

espects of sunflower
le oil consumption. 2-4/20

tiis B EPIREY}




USSR to USA

10,%f7

*R&T Plant Science August
Part1c1patlon in International Sympo- (cont'd) " Grain Crops = ion
Aﬁ sium on Breeding & Genetics of ‘—and-Study of"rpsistan an enotype %!
¥n.  3/20 o sa—unravorabléﬁE%Giro ments, 4/28-

//49Wr1day, August 15-Thursday,
September 4
Dates of Symposium - Sept. 8-12
12. ECONOMIC Agribusiness
Study of the organization and
management of firms on horticulture
and vegetable production. 4/20
Friday, September 5-Wednesday,

1.
September V/

24

Sept.

R&T Animal Science
> - study of the experiences and organiza-
ion of breeding work on Holstein-
Friesians. 3/20

"Reiday, September 12-Thurs.

Ockt. 2

{/ECONOMIC Agribusiness October
Study of the experiences and usage

of mathematical models and computers

for large Agribusiness firms. 4/20

Friday, October 3-Thurs., Oct. 23

r

15.

ECONOMIC Agribusiness

study of technology and eccnomics of
production and use of mixed feed and
protein-vitamin supplements. 4/20
Friday, Nov. l4-Thursday, Dec. 4

November

* Notes
the Co-Chairmen of the Working Groups.

** Dates in question

Wu ,,\w(\

12 AsT Animal
7/ Study an
ZZeeding ed

JSA to USSR

(’Lﬁ?ﬂ‘ Dlané’%#enw

August 4-24

A;tr.ﬂn

[ L\A&A ?% 5. S heobude ::L;4,A~ i%£>(%
R&T Mechanization Standards
Development of mutually acceptable
standards for and methods of testing

agricultural machines. 4/20

. LJ_'. nﬂ'tb ‘,‘:Ek
cience

sgfe;

roteln sources in
sheep and

472
~October 4

‘poultry.
ertcmber E

ECONOMIC Methods of forecasting produc-
tion (including Agrometeorology) .,
conditions of production in agri-
cultural products. 4/20

October 6-24

Delegations attending International Symposia under the Agreement will be approved by

G0

Kl

3.

o




